
# 12 Missouri Baptist (36-11) -vs- # 15 Freed-Hardeman (35-14)
4/23/2016 at Henderson, Tenn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Patrick Boyle (5-0)
Loss: Jack Coleman (4-4)
HBP: Patrick Boyle, Caviness, b
PB: Hector Candelaria
 
Start: 2:30pm   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri Baptist 1 2 3 3 2 0 4 15 19 0
Freed-Hardeman 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 3

Missouri Baptist 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Hergert ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Culver Plant 3b 5 3 3 0 0 0 1
Brian Poupore cf 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
    Kyle Keck pr/cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Angel Cruz rf 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Jared Hagely ph/rf 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Austin Rieman dh 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Brandon Schlichtig 1b 5 2 4 2 0 1 0
Hector Candelaria c 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Tyler Greminger lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Josh Miguel 2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Patrick Boyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Montero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 19 13 2 5 5

2B: Brian Poupore (1); Austin Rieman (1); Brandon Schlichtig (1)
3B: Tyler Greminger (1)
HR: Brian Poupore (1); Jared Hagely (1); Brandon Schlichtig (1)
SH: Hector Candelaria (1)
SF: Tim Hergert (1); Angel Cruz (1); Tyler Greminger (1)
HBP: Josh Miguel (1)

Freed-Hardeman 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JC Daily cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Chase Young dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Zac Carter 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Garrett Ferguson rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Darcy Moore rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Pete Trollinger lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Griffin Siebert 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Taylor Gilbert 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ethan Mayberry 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Joseph Leatherwood c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Chandler Monajjem pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Woelfle c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nathan Van Nortwick ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Jack Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caviness, b p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Humphry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brice Stratton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Newby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 1 1 9 10 7

HR: Pete Trollinger (1)
SB: Griffin Siebert (1)
HBP: Griffin Siebert (1)
PO: JC Daily (1)
E: Ethan Mayberry (1); Joseph Leatherwood (1); Caviness, b (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Boyle (W, 5-0) 5.0 1 1 1 6 6 1 0 1 0 16 23 7 2 –
Robert Evans 1.0 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 –
Drew Montero 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 1 2 2 9 10 2 0 1 0 21 31 8 2

Freed-Hardeman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Coleman (L, 4-4) 2.1 8 6 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 12 15 5 2 –
Caviness, b 1.2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 1 –
Jared Humphry 1.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 –
Brice Stratton 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Jordan Newby 1.0 3 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 –
Totals 19 15 12 2 5 2 0 1 0 36 43 10 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU FHU
Hergert grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Plant singled to third base. 0 0
Poupore singled down the rf line; Plant advanced to third. 0 0
Cruz flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Plant scored. 1 0
Rieman lined out to ss. 1 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 1st MBU FHU
Daily popped up to rf. 1 0
Young lined out to 1b. 1 0
Carter lined out to ss. 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU FHU
Schlichtig doubled to left field. 1 0
Candelaria grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Schlichtig advanced to third. 1 0
Greminger flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Schlichtig scored. 2 0
Miguel singled to right center. 2 0
Hergert singled to right field; Miguel advanced to second. 2 0
Hergert advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Miguel advanced to third on a wild pitch,
scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 0
Plant flied out to cf. 3 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 2nd MBU FHU
Ferguson grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Trollinger out at first 1b to p. 3 0
Siebert walked. 3 0
Siebert stole second. 3 0
Mayberry walked. 3 0
Mayberry advanced to second on a wild pitch; Siebert advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Leatherwood walked. 3 0
Monajjem pinch ran for Leatherwood. 3 0
Van Nortwick flied out to rf. 3 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU FHU
Leatherwood to c for Monajjem. 3 0
Poupore homered to left field, RBI. 4 0
Cruz flied out to lf. 4 0
Rieman doubled to left field. 4 0
Rieman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Schlichtig homered to left field, RBI; Rieman scored. 6 0
Caviness, b to p for Coleman. 6 0
Candelaria struck out swinging. 6 0
Greminger flied out to cf. 6 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 3rd MBU FHU
Daily struck out swinging. 6 0
Young struck out swinging. 6 0
Carter walked. 6 0
Ferguson walked; Carter advanced to second. 6 0
Trollinger popped up to 3b. 6 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU FHU



Miguel hit by pitch. 6 0
Miguel advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 6 0
Hergert flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Miguel scored, unearned. 7 0
Plant grounded out to ss. 7 0
Poupore doubled to right center. 7 0
Cruz singled to right center, RBI; Poupore scored. 8 0
Rieman walked; Cruz advanced to second. 8 0
Schlichtig singled to right field, RBI; Rieman advanced to third; Cruz scored. 9 0
Candelaria popped up to ss. 9 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 4th MBU FHU
Siebert hit by pitch. 9 0
Mayberry struck out looking. 9 0
Siebert advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 0
Leatherwood struck out swinging. 9 0
Van Nortwick lined out to 2b. 9 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU FHU
Humphry to p for Caviness, b. 9 0
Greminger tripled to right field. 9 0
Miguel grounded out to 3b, RBI; Greminger scored. 10 0
Hergert struck out looking. 10 0
Plant singled to right field. 10 0
Poupore singled to third base; Plant advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw. 10 0
Cruz singled to right center, RBI; Poupore advanced to second; Plant scored. 11 0
Keck pinch ran for Poupore. 11 0
Rieman singled to right field; Cruz advanced to second; Keck advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 11 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 5th MBU FHU
Keck to cf. 11 0
Daily struck out looking. 11 0
Young walked. 11 0
Carter flied out to rf. 11 0
Ferguson struck out swinging. 11 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU FHU
Moore to rf for Ferguson. 11 0
Gilbert to 3b for Siebert. 11 0
Woelfle to c for Leatherwood. 11 0
Stratton to p for Humphry. 11 0
Schlichtig struck out swinging. 11 0
Candelaria grounded out to 3b. 11 0
Greminger struck out swinging. 11 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 6th MBU FHU
Trollinger homered to right field, RBI. 11 1
Evans to p for Boyle. 11 1
Gilbert to 3b for Moore. 11 1
Moore to rf for Gilbert. 11 1
Moore walked. 11 1
Mayberry struck out swinging. 11 1
Woelfle walked; Moore advanced to second. 11 1
Monajjem pinch ran for Woelfle. 11 1
Monajjem advanced to second on a wild pitch; Moore advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 1
Van Nortwick struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 11 1
Daily walked. 11 1



Daily out at second c to 1b to ss, picked off; Moore scored. 11 2
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU FHU
Woelfle to c for Monajjem. 11 2
Newby to p for Stratton. 11 2
Miguel popped up to 1b. 11 2
Hergert walked. 11 2
Plant singled to left field; Hergert advanced to second. 11 2
Keck reached on an error by 2b; Plant advanced to second; Hergert advanced to third. 11 2
Hagely pinch hit for Cruz. 11 2
Hagely homered to right field, 4 RBI; Keck scored, unearned; Plant scored; Hergert scored. 15 2
Rieman flied out to rf. 15 2
Schlichtig singled to center field. 15 2
Candelaria struck out swinging. 15 2

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 7th MBU FHU
Hagely to rf. 15 2
Montero to p for Evans. 15 2
Young lined out to cf. 15 2
Carter struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 15 2
Gilbert struck out swinging. 15 2


